General Purpose 45º Lead Face Mill
  H
ig
h
Pe
rf
or
m

.5
31
5
.2362
ONMTSNMT
.25988.3
.5
31
5
.7205
XNET
(wiper)
Max. Depth of Cut - SNMT: 6mm (.240”)      ONMT: 3mm (.120”)
DGC Cutter Bodies - Coarse Pitch -  INCH
Catalog Number Stock φDc φD1 φDb Lf φd φd1 a b ℓ Teeth Fig.
DGC42000R ● 2.000 2.567 1.500 1.750 0.750 0.609 0.312 0.190 0.750 3 1
DGC42500R ● 2.500 3.067 1.750 1.750 1.000 0.797 0.375 0.220 0.750 4 1
DGC43000R ● 3.000 3.567 2.250 1.750 1.000 0.787 0.375 0.220 0.750 4 1
DGC44000R ● 4.000 4.567 2.870 2.000 1.250 1.000 0.500 0.280 0.750 5 1
DGC45000R ● 5.000 5.567 3.750 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 1.000 6 1
DGC46000R ● 6.000 6.567 4.380 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 1.060 7 2
DGC48000R ● 8.000 8.567 5.906 2.500 2.500 5.118 1.000 0.560 1.594 8 3
DGC410000R ● 10.000 10.567 7.480 2.756 2.500 6.299 1.000 0.531 1.575 10 3
DGC Cutter Bodies - Fine Pitch -  INCH
Catalog Number Stock φDc φD1 φDb Lf φd φd1 a b ℓ Teeth Fig.
DGCM42000R ● 2.000 2.567 1.500 1.750 0.750 0.609 0.312 0.190 0.750 4 1
DGCM42500R ● 2.500 3.067 1.750 1.750 1.000 0.797 0.375 0.220 0.750 5 1
DGCM43000R ● 3.000 3.567 2.250 1.750 1.000 0.787 0.375 0.220 0.750 6 1
DGCM44000R ● 4.000 4.567 2.870 2.000 1.250 1.000 0.500 0.280 0.750 7 1
DGCM45000R ● 5.000 5.567 3.750 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 1.000 8 1
DGCM46000R ● 6.000 6.567 4.380 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 1.060 10 2
DGCM48000R ● 8.000 8.567 5.906 2.500 2.500 5.118 1.000 0.560 1.594 12 3
DGC Cutter Bodies - Extra Fine Pitch -  INCH
Catalog Number Stock φDc φD1 φDb Lf φd φd1 a b ℓ Teeth Fig.
DGCF42000R ● 2.000 2.567 1.500 1.750 0.750 0.609 0.312 0.190 0.750 5 1
DGCF42500R ● 2.500 3.067 1.750 1.750 1.000 0.797 0.375 0.220 0.750 6 1
DGCF43000R ● 3.000 3.567 2.250 1.750 1.000 0.787 0.375 0.220 0.750 8 1
DGCF44000R ● 4.000 4.567 2.870 2.000 1.250 1.000 0.500 0.280 0.750 10 1
DGCF45000R ● 5.000 5.567 3.750 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 1.000 12 1
DGCF46000R ● 6.000 6.567 4.380 2.500 1.500 2.000 0.625 0.380 1.060 14 2
DGCF48000R ● 8.000 8.567 5.906 2.500 2.500 5.118 1.000 0.560 1.594 16 3
DGC Cutter Bodies - Shank -  INCH
Catalog Number Stock φDc φD1 φDb Lf ℓs L Teeth Fig.
DGC42000EW ● 2.000 2.567 1.250 1.591 2.379 3.970 4 4DGC42500EW ● 2.000 2.567 1.250 1.591 2.379 3.970 5
PLEASE NOTE: For 40, 50 and 63mm, arbor hole is standard in metric sizes, not inch sizes.
Rake Angle:    Radial: -10º    Axial: -5º
●: USA Stocked Item  «: Worldwide Warehouse Item
Hardware OPTIONAL*

D
s
ab
l
Lf
Ød
ØDc
ØDb
Ød1 Ød1ØD1
ØD1
ØD1
Fig. 1 Fig. 4Fig. 3Fig. 2
DGC  Cutter Bodies - Coarse Pitch -  METRIC
Catalog Number Stock φDc φD1 φDb Lf φd φd1 a b ℓ Teeth Fig.
DGC13040RS « 40 54 36 40 16 13.5 8.4 5.6 18 3 1
DGC13050RS « 50 64 40 40 22 18 10.4 6.3 20 3 1
DGC13063RS « 63 77 50 40 22 18 10.4 6.3 20 4 1
DGC13080R « 80 94 60 50 25.4 20 9.5 7 25 4 1
DGC13100R « 100 114 70 63 31.75 28 12.7 8.5 32.5 5 1
DGC13125R « 125 139 80 63 38.1 55 15.9 9.5 35.5 6 1
DGC13160R « 160 174 100 63 50.8 72 19 9.5 38 7 2
DGC13200R « 200 214 150 63 47.625 130 25.4 14 35 8 3
DGC13250R « 250 264 190 63 47.625 150 25.4 14 35 10 3
DGC  Cutter Bodies - Fine Pitch -  METRIC
Catalog Number Stock φDc φD1 φDb Lf φd φd1 a b ℓ Teeth Fig.
DGCM13050RS « 50 64 40 40 22 18 10.4 6.3 20 4 1
DGCM13063RS « 63 77 50 40 22 18 10.4 6.3 20 5 1
DGCM13080R « 80 94 60 50 25.4 20 9.5 7 25 6 1
DGCM13100R « 100 114 70 63 31.75 28 12.7 8.5 32.5 7 1
DGCM13125R « 125 139 80 63 38.1 55 15.9 9.5 35.5 8 1
DGCM13160R « 160 174 100 63 50.8 72 19 9.5 38 10 2
DGCM13200R « 200 214 150 63 47.625 130 25.4 14 35 12 3
DGCM13250R « 250 264 190 63 47.625 150 25.4 14 35 14 3
DGC  Cutter Bodies - Extra Fine Pitch -  METRIC
Catalog Number Stock φDc φD1 φDb Lf φd φd1 a b ℓ Teeth Fig.
DGCF13050RS « 50 64 40 40 22 18 10.4 6.3 20 5 1
DGCF13063RS « 63 77 50 40 22 18 10.4 6.3 20 6 1
DGCF13080R « 80 94 60 50 25.4 20 9.5 7 25 8 1
DGCF13100R « 100 114 70 63 31.75 28 12.7 8.5 32.5 10 1
DGCF13125R « 125 139 80 63 38.1 55 15.9 9.5 35.5 12 1
DGCF13160R « 160 174 100 63 50.8 72 19 9.5 38 14 2
DGCF13200R « 200 214 150 63 47.625 130 25.4 14 35 16 3
DGCF13250R « 250 264 190 63 47.625 150 25.4 14 35 18 3
DGC Cutter Bodies - Shank -  METRIC
Catalog Number Stock φDc φD1 φDb Lf ℓs L Teeth Fig.
DGC13040EW « 40 54 32 40 85 125 3
4DGC13050EW « 50 64 32 40 85 125 3